PRODUCT DATASHEET

ALTERNATOR
SLG-184G

CONTROL SYSTEM SELF EXCITED
INNY CLASS H V.R. AS440
PROTECTION P21 VOLTAGE REGULATION +1.0%
WINDING PITCH 2/3 SUSTAINED SHORT CIRCUIT NOT
WINDING LEADS 12 WAVEFORM DISTORTION NO LOAD < 1.5% NON-DISTORTING BALANCED LINEAR LOAD < 5.0%
MAXIMUM / OVERSPEED 2250 Rev/Min TELEPHONE INTERFERENCE: THF THF<2%
TELEPHONE INTERFERENCE: TIF TIF<50

50Hz CLASS "H"

RATINGS Winding 311 / 0.8 Power Factor Winding 0

Duty/Ambient T°. RISE Cont.125K/40°C Standby - 150/40° Cont.125K/40°C Cont.125K/40°C

PHASE 3 PHASE 1 PHASE 1 PHASE

SERIES STAR 380 400 415 440 380 400 415 440 Power Factor
PARALLEL STAR 190 200 208 220 190 200 208 220 0.8 1

SERIES DELTA 220 230 240 254 220 230 240 254

DOUBLE DELTA 220 230 240 | 220, 230, 240

e 313 313 313 27.5 325 325 325 28.6 18.1 18.1 18.1 21.0 22.8

25 25 25 22 26 26 26 229 14.5 14.5 14.5 16.8 22.8

60Hz CLASS "H"

RATINGS Winding 311 / 0 8 Power Factor Winding
Duty/Ambient T°. RISE Cont.125K/40°C Standby - 150/40° Cont.125K/40°C Cont.125K/40°C
PHASE 3 PHASE 1 PHASE 1 PHASE
SERIES STAR 416 | 440 | 460 | 480 | 416 | 440 | 460 & 480 Power Factor
PARALLEL STAR 208 220 230 240 208 220 230 240 08 1
SERIES DELTA 240 | 254 266 = 277 240 254 | 266 = 277
DOUBLE DELTA 220 230 240 220,230, 240
BYM : 375 375 375 363 388 388 388 187 195 203 250 300
B 2 30 30 30 29 31 31 31 15 156 162 200 300
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PRODUCT DATASHEET

ALTERNATOR SLG

REACTANCES , TIME CONSTANTS (s) : CLASS : H / 400 V

-184G

SLG184G
50Hz/400V 60Hz/440V

50Hz 400V Winding 311 THREE PHASE EFFICIENCY CURVES

60Hz 440V Winding 311 THREE PHASE EFFICIENCY CURVES
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SLG184G Single bearing external dimension

AR- 2AS through-hole uniformly
distribute in A T circle

R- S through hole
uniformly distribute

in 4T circle

410 window plate

400 terminal box top plate.

333 stator cover plate

221

201

S.A.E.NO.

279 center distance

319

mininum air inlet

"A" total length
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disc-coupling total thickness3mm screw
tightened under 7.6kgfm(75Nm)

DIMENSION (mm)
A B

SAE3 SAE4

SAE5S

SAE3

SAE4

SAE5

SLG184G

533.5 521.5

553.5

249

237

269

FLANGE (mm)

S.A.E.NO.

3
4

6*

105 8** 11 428.6 15 409.5 451

93 8 11 381.0 15 361.9 402
125(105)*** 8 11 3333 22,5 314.3 356
124.7 8 11 285.8 22,5 266.7 308

145 129
133 117
165(145)*** 149(129)***
164.7 148.7

NOTE:* "A"dimension should extend 311.77mm corresponding to an additional spacer plate added on SAE6
** 8 holes of SAE3 uniformly distribute on the circle spaced as 12.
*** The AW dimension of 184E should be 105,C dimension is 145,D dimension is 129.

DISC COUPLING (mm)

S.A.E.NO.

6.5%
7.5%
8
10
11.5

30.16 6 8.7 200.0
30.16 8 8.7 222.2
61.9 6 11 2445
53.98 8 11 295.3
39.68 8 11 3334

215.8
241.2
263.4
314.2
352.3

SAE NO SELECTOR CHOWT

SAE 6.5 SAE 7.5 SAE 8 SAE 10 SAE11.5
SAE 3 . ° ° .
SAE 4 ° ° °
SAES ° °
SAE6 .

TRANSPORTATION DATA

Model

N.W(kg) GAW(kg)

LXWXH(cm)

QTY FOR 20FT CONTAINER

SLG184G

71.5x56x62
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R- #S through hole
uniformly distribute

in T circle

410 terminal box top plate.

400 window plate

333 stator cover plate

279 center distance

319
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Shaft extension

Shaft proportion 2:1

mininum air inlet
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"A" total length
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no hole on the cover of the SAE2,
3&5 transition Jomt But SAE4 with

fan area 202cm *hole.

DIMENSION

Model A C D E F G
SLG184G 641.5 267 65 228 82 77 212
FLANGE(mm)
S.A.E.NO. R S T u° \Y W X
3 12 11 428.6 15 396 409.5 451
4 12 11 381.0 15 352 361.9 403
5 8 11 3333 225 301 314.3 356

Model

N.W(kg)

TRANSPORTATION DATA

G.W(kg)

LXWXH(cm)

QTY FOR 20FT CONTAINER

SLG184G

170

180

71.5x56x62

81

Head office

Yenidogan Mahallesi Berglizar Sokak

No. 2A Sancaktepe / istanbul Turkey

Tel: +90 (216) 519 69 59

e-mail: info@kaplanpower.com.tr
www.kaplanpower.com.tr




